

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1734 OF 2025 (F)

Devi Bhumica

... APPLICANT

Versus

Land Acquisition Officer and 2

Ors

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Volvoikar for the applicant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Volvoikar for the applicant present and submits that she shall clear objections by second week of December 2025. Opportunity is granted.

Dated: 7th November, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*