

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1734 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1734 OF 2025 (F)**

Devi Bhumica

... APPLICANT

VS

Land Acquisition Officer and 2 Ors

... RESPONDENTS

Advocate N. Shirodkar present for the Applicant

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Heard Learned Advocate N. Shirodkar for the Applicant, holding for Adv. Terence Benedicto Sequeira. She submits that, she has cleared all the objections. Office to verify.

S.O. to 2 weeks after vacation.

Dated: 17th April, 2026

(D. P. Satawalekar)
(I/c. Registrar
Judicial)

sv*